TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Deed of Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velcro Industries B.V.		10/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velcro BVBA
Street Address:	Industrielaan 16
City:	9800 Deinze
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2104180	V
Registration Number:	2104179	V
Registration Number:	2194053	V
Registration Number:	2194052	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Jarvis, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joshua Jarvis, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua Jarvis, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /Joshua Jarvis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006174 FRAME: 0343 DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=US_Deed_SimplySigned#page1.tif
source=US_Deed_SimplySigned#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006174 FRAME: 0344

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment

between

VELCRO INDUSTRIES 8.V., Castorweg 22-24, Curacao (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

and

VELCRO BVBA, Industrielaan 16, 9800 Deinze, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

individually or collectively referred to as Party/Parties.

Whereas:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks as set out in the attached list (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks").
- B. By Agreement which came into effect on 1 December 2015, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee the ownership of various assets including the Trademarks.

Now therefore, the Parties confirm as follows:

- For good and valuable consideration as foreseen in the Agreement, the Assignor has
 assigned to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together
 with the whole goodwill of the business connected with the goods for which the Trademarks
 are registered. The Assignee has accepted the assignment and the Assignor agrees that the
 Assignee be recorded as owner against the Trademarks in the United States Patent and
 Trademark Office.
- 2. The Assignee has taken over all the rights and obligations regarding the Trademarks including all of the Assignor's right to all claims, demands, causes of action and rights of action for infringement or otherwise accrued or accruing and all rights to costs, damages, profits, penalties and all other relief in respect of such past infringement and the right to sue for and recover and retain the same for its own use and benefit.

This Agreement has been duly signed by the authorised representatives of both Parties.

For VELCRO INDUSTRIES B.V.

Name: Karyl D. Bertrand Title: Managing Director

Place: Curação

Date: 29 September 2017

For VELCRO BV8A

Name:

Willemien van Dam

Title: Director

Place: AMSTERDAWN

Date: 3 0070660 2017

SCHEDULE - USA

MARK	CLASS(ES)	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	17	
88,888		2104180
	26	
****		2104179
	10	
8728		2194053
Miles and a second a second and	24	
		2194052



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006174 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 10/05/2017